900493917 04/12/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM518753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/07/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MSA APR IP Company, LLC		09/07/2018	Gorporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mine Safety Appliances Company, LLC
Street Address:	1000 Cranberry Woods Drive
City:	Cranberry Township
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16066
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

FROFENT I NUMBERG TOTAL 23		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74244982	ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	75007121	AFFINITY
Serial Number:	71352985	COMFO
Serial Number:	74443194	COMFO CLASSIC
Serial Number:	74060003	COMFO ELITE
Serial Number:	74060004	COMFO ELITE
Serial Number:	74543416	COMFO-CAP
Serial Number:	74285610	ESP
Serial Number:	73679689	HOPCALITE
Serial Number:	74443196	LOWRIDER
Serial Number:	71448571	MERSORB
Serial Number:	75216027	MILLENNIUM
Serial Number:	75426579	MULTIFLEX
Serial Number:	76667113	OPTIFILTER
Serial Number:	74408431	OPTIMAIR
Serial Number:	78837831	QUICKCHECK
Serial Number:	78918022	QUIK CHEK
Serial Number:	74532524	RESPONSE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78123515	RESPONSE	
Serial Number:	74461383	SOFTFEEL	
Serial Number:	72063171	ULTRA FILTER	
Serial Number:	73115230	ULTRA-TWIN	
Serial Number:	76568555	ULTRAVUE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129455933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cecilia R. Dickson, The Webb Law Firm 420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2934-1804693
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cecilia R. Dickson, The Webb Law Firm
SIGNATURE:	/CRD/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=1804693Step2CertMerger#page1.tif source=1804693Step2CertMerger#page2.tif source=1804693Step2CertMerger#page3.tif

Certificate of Merger of

MSA APR IP Company, LLC (a Pennsylvania limited liability company)

with and into

Mine Safety Appliances Company, LLC (a Pennsylvania limited liability company)

September 7, 2018

In compliance with the applicable provisions of the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law of 1988, as amended from time to time (the "Act"), the undersigned, desiring to effect a merger, hereby state that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company surviving the merger is Mine Safety Appliances Company, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company (the "Surviving Company").
- 2. The name of the entity being merged into the Surviving Company is MSA APR IP Company, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company (the "Non-Surviving Company").
- 3. The commercial registered office provider of the Surviving Company is CT Corporation System, Dauphin County.
- 4. The merger of the Non-Surviving Company into the Surviving Company shall become effective on September 7, 2018 at 5 pm Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania time.
- 5. The sole and managing member of the Non-Surviving Company and the board of managers and the sole and managing member of the Surviving Company have approved the Agreement and Plan of Merger in accordance with the Act.
- 6. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 1000 Cranberry Woods Drive, Cranberry Township, PA 16066, the principal place of business of the Surviving Company.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Surviving Company or any member or other person holding any interest in the Non-Surviving Company or any other business entity that is to merge or consolidate with the Surviving Company.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof on this 7th day of September, 2018.

> MSA APR IP COMPANY, LLC By MSA TECHNOLOGY, LLC, its sole member

Title: Vice President

[Signature page to Certificate of Merger]

MINE SAFETY APPLIANCES COMPANY, LLC

By: <u>P. Arres Derman</u>
Name: R. Anne Herman

Title: President

[Signature page to Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006626 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 04/12/2019